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ANNEX 3 

(Annex of WISE reporting arrangements for BWD) 

AUTHORISED WISE DATA PROVIDERS FOR BWDS 
(BASED ON THE OFFICIAL NOMINATIONS OF THE REPORTERS BY THE MEMBER STATES) 

Version of 20/11/12 

Nr Member state Reporter 
name/surname Organization Contact information 

        Tel/fax: E-mail: 

1. Austria 

 
Dr. Peter Lachner 
 
Mag. Elisabeth 
Arnberger 
 

Österreichische Agentur für Gesundheit 
und Ernährungssicherheit GmbH 
Institut für medizinische Mikrobiologie 
und Hygiene, Abt. Wasser und Hygiene, 
Währingerstraße 25a, A-1096 Wien 

Tel.: +43 (0)50555 37210 
Fax: +43 050 555 37109 
 
Tel.: +43 (0)50555 37276 

Peter.Lachner@ages.at 
 
elisabeth.arnberger@ages.at  

Dr. Astrid Heber  

Bundesministerium für Gesundheit, 
Familie und Jugend - BMGFJ, Abt. 
I/B/8, Rechtsangelegenheiten 
Arzneimittel, Apotheken, 
Krankenanstalten, übertragbare 
Krankheiten, Radetzkystraße 2,  
A - 1030 Wien 

Tel.: +43 (0)1711 00 4753 
Fax: +43 (0)17187183 Astrid.Heber@bmg.gv.at  

 
 
2. 
  
  

 
 
Belgium 
  
  

Martin Verdievel 
 
Joachim Pelicaen 

Vlaamse Milieumaatschappij (VMM), 
A. Van De Maelestraat 96, BE-9320 
Erembodegem, Belgium     

Tel: +32 53 726 590 
Fax: +32 53 706 344 
 
Tel : +32 53 72 66 64 
Fax : +32 53 72 66 79 

 
m.verdievel@vmm.be 
 
j.pelicaen@vmm.be  
 

 
 
Mr David Samoy 
 
 

Service Public de Wallonie, 
Direction Générale Opérationnelle 
"Agriculture, Ressources Naturelles et 
Environnement", Département de 
l'Environnement et de l'Eau, Direction 
Eaux de Surface, Avenue Prince de 
Liège 15 - B-5100   NAMUR (Jambes) 

 
 
Tel.: +32 81 336 343 
Fax: +32 81 336 311 
 

 
david.samoy@spw.wallonie.be  
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        Tel/fax: E-mail: 

3. Bulgaria Dimitar Dimitrov, 
M.D.  

Head of Department "State Health 
Control", Public Health Directorate, 
Ministry of Health, 5, Sveta Nedelya sq., 
Sofia 1000, Bulgaria  

 

Tel./fax.: 00359 2 9301159   
 

dimdimitrov@mh.government.bg  

4. Cyprus 

 
Chrystalla Stylianou 
 
Athena 
Papanastasiou 

 
Department of Environment, Ministry of 
Agriculture, Natural Resources and 
Environment, 1498 Nicosia, Cyprus  
 

Tel. 00357-22408941 
Fax 00357-22774945 
 
Tel.: +357 22 408937 
Fax: +357 22 774945 

cstylianou@environment.moa.gov.cy 
 
apapanastasiou@environment.moa.gov.cy 

 
5. 
  

 
Czech 
Republic 
  

 
Mgr. Pavla Wildova 
  

Department of Water Protection, 
Ministry of the Environment of the 
Czech Republic, Vršovická 65, 100 10 
Prague 10 

 
Tel.: +420 267 122 135 
 

 
pavla.wildova@mzp.cz 
 

Mgr. Petr Pumann 
 
Martina Chvátalová 

National Institute of Public Health, 
Srobarova 48, 100 42, Prague 10 

Tel.: +420 267 082 786,  
Fax: +420 267 082 271 
 
 

ppumann@szu.cz 
 
chvatalova@szu.cz  

6. Denmark Heidi Egeberg 
Johansen 

Miljøministeriet (Ministry of 
Environment), Landsdel Center Nord, 
Niels Bohrs vej 30, 9220 Aalborg Ø, 
Denmark 

Tel: 0045 72548603 
 
heekn@nst.dk  
 

7. Estonia Aune Annus  
Chief specialist, Health Board, 
Environmental Health Department, 
Paldiski mnt 81, 10617 Tallinn, Estonia 

 
Tel.: 00372 6943 536 
Fax: 00372 6943 501 
 

aune.annus@terviseamet.ee  

8. Finland  Outi Zacheus 

Senior planning officer, PhD,  
National Institute for Health and 
Welfare, THL, Department of 
Environmental Health, PO Box 95, FI-
70701 Kuopio, FINLAND 

Tel: +358 20 610 6374 
Mobile: +358 40 7362 482 
Fax: +358 20 610 6497 

outi.zacheus@thl.fi  
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9. France 

Arnaud Lacroix 
 
Laetitia Guillotin 
(maternity leave) 
 
Estelle Dallery 

Ministère chargé de la santé 
Direction générale de la santé 
Sous-direction de la prévention des 
risques liés à l'environnement et à 
l'alimentation 
Bureau de la qualité des eaux 
14, avenue Duquesne 
75350 PARIS 07 SP 

Tel:  00331 40 56 40 83  
 
Tel : 00331 40 56 56 30 
Fax : 00331 40 56 50 56 
 
Tel:  00331 40 56 54 18 
 

arnaud.lacroix@sante.gouv.fr 
  
laetitia.guillotin@sante.gouv.fr 
 
 
estelle.dallery@sante.gouv.fr  
 

10. Germany 
Dr. Regine Szewzyk Umweltbundesamt, Corrensplatz 1, 

14195 Berlin 
Tel.: +49 30 8903 1258,  
Fax: +49 30 8903 1830 regine.szewzyk@uba.de 

Ralf Busskamp Bundesanstalt für Gewässerkunde, Am 
Mainzer Tor 1, 56068 Koblenz 

Tel.: +49 261 1306 5255,  
Fax: +49 261 1306 5609 busskamp@bafg.de 

11. Greece 

Maria Hadjigianni 
 
Vaso Skourti  

Central Water Agency, Hellenic 
Ministry for the Environment, Energy 
and Climate Change, Iatridou 2 str. & 
Kifisias 124 str.,11526, Athens, Greece 

Tel.: +30-2106931250 
Fax: +30-2106994355 
 
 

m.hadjigianni@prv.ypeka.gr  
 
v.skourti@prv.ypeka.gr  

Emy Zerva, M.Sc. External Collaborator of Special 
Secretariat for Water 

Tel. +30 2107794230 
        +30 2106931262 emyzer@gmail.com  

12. Hungary 

 
Dr. Marta Vargha 
 
Dr. Mihály Kádár 
 
Zsófia Barna 
(maternity leave) 

National Institute for Environmental 
Health, Department of Water 
Microbiology; 1097 Budapest Gyáli út 
2-6. 

Tel: +361 476 1179 
Fax: +361 215 0148 
 
Tel.: +361 476 1173 
Fax.: +361 2150148 
 

 
vargha.marta@oki.antsz.hu 
 
kadar.mihaly@oki.antsz.hu 
 
barna.zsofia@oki.antsz.hu 
 

13. Ireland 

 
Annmarie Tuohy 

Brigid Flood 

Environmental Protection Agency, 
Office of Environmental Assessment, 
Johnstown Castle Estate, Co Wexford, 
Ireland 

Tel. +353 53 9160656 
Fax. +353 53 9160699 

Tel. +353 53 9160610 
Fax. +353 53 9160699 

 
a.tuohy@epa.ie  

b.flood@epa.ie 
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14. Italy 

Dr. Liana 
Gramaccioni  
 
 
Liliana La Sala 

Ministero della Salute Dipartimento 
della prevenzione e comunicazione  
Direzione Generale della Prevenzione 
Sanitaria - Via Giorgio Ribotta, 5  00144 
Roma Italia 

 
Tel. 0039 06 59945360  
Fax: 0039 06 59945265 
 
Tel. 0039 06 59943532 
Fax: 0039 06 59943227 
 

l.gramaccioni@sanita.it    
 
 
l.lasala@sanita.it 

15. Latvia Normunds Kadikis 

Chief specialist - environmental health 
analyst, Division of Environmental 
Health, Health Inspection, 7 Klijanu 
Str., Riga, LV-1012, Latvia 

Tel.: 0037167081546  
Fax: 0037167374980 normunds.kadikis@vi.gov.lv  

16. Lithuania Gražvydė Norkienė 

Centre for Health Education and 
Diseases Prevention 
Kalvarijų g. 153, LT-08221, Vilnius 
Lithuania 

Tel. (85) 270 0107 
Fax. (85) 273 7397 grazvyde.norkiene@smlpc.lt 

17. Luxembourg  
Nora Welschbillig 
 
Dominique Manetta 

 
 
Administration de la Gestion de l'Eau,  
51-53, rue de Merl L-2146, Luxembourg 
 

 
Tel.: 00352-260286-71 
Fax.: 00352-260286-63 
 
 
 

 
nora.welschbillig@eau.etat.lu 
 
dominique.manetta@eau.etat.lu  
 

18. Malta 
 
Charles Bonnici 
 

Senior Principal Environmental Health 
Officer, Department for Environmental 
Health, Health Inspectorate Services, 
37-39 Rue D`Argens, Msida MSD 1368, 
MALTA 

Tel.:+356 2132 4085 
       +356 2132 2305 
Fax: +356 2134 4767 

 
charles.bonnici@gov.mt  
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19. 
  

 
Netherlands 
  

Bea Vrind  
 
Marloes Schiereck  

Ministry of Transport, Public Works and 
Water Management, Zuiderwagenplein 
2, 8224 AD Lelystad 
  

Phone: (31-320) 298411  
 
Phone: (31-320) 297024 

Bea.Vrind@rws.nl 
 
Marloes.Schiereck@rws.nl 
 

20. 
  

Poland 
  

Dorota Bevanda   
 
Katarzyna 
Parafińska 

Chief Sanitary Inspectorate 
Department of Water Health Safety 
65 Targowa St, 03-729 Warsaw, 
POLAND 

Phone +48 22 5361404 
           +48 22 536 14 30 
Fax:    +48 22 635 61 94 

d.bevanda@gis.gov.pl   
 
k.parafinska@gis.gov.pl  

Krzysztof Skotak   
 
Jakub Bratkowski 

 
 
National Institute of Public Health 
 

 
 
Phone +48 22 54 21 272 
 

kskotak@pzh.gov.pl   
 
jbratkowski@pzh.gov.pl 

Kinga Sieńko Ministry of Health Phone: +48 22 63 49 361 
Fax:    +48 22 82 62 103 k.sienko@mz.gov.pl  

21. Portugal 

 
José Rocha Afonso 
 
Jorge Bochechas 
 
Leonor Freitas 
 

 
Water Institute, Av. Almirante Gago 
Coutinho, 30, 1049-066 Lisboa, 
Portugal 
 

 
Tel: (+)351 21 843 00 00 
Fax: (+)351 21 847 35 71 
 
 
 
 

rafonso@inag.pt 
 
jorge.bochechas@inag.pt  
 
leonor.freitas@inag.pt  

22. Romania Anca TUDOR 
Head of National Water Laboratory, 
Ph.D., 
Institute of Public Health, Bucharest  

Phone: +40 21 318 36 20 anca.tudor@insp.gov.ro 
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23. 
  

Slovakia 
  

 
Renáta Grófová  
 

Slovak Environmental Agency, 
Tajovského 28,  975 90 Banská, 
Bystrica  

Tel: +421-48-4374151,        
Fax: +421-48-413260.  
  

renata.grofova@sazp.sk 

Mgr. Eva 
Kosorinova 

Public Health Authority of the Slovak 
Republic, Department of the 
Environment and Health,  
Trnavská cesta 52, 826 45 Bratislava 

Tel.: +421 2 492 84 383 
Fax: +421 2 444 42 870 eva.kosorinova@uvzsr.sk 

24. Slovenia  

Robert Kojc 
Ministry of the Environment and Spatial 
Planning, Dunajska 48, SI-1000 
Ljubljana 

Tel: + 386 1 478 7400 
Fax: + 386 1 478 7420 

robert.kojc@gov.si  

Mateja Poje, M.Sc 
Environmental Agency of the Republic 
of Slovenia;  Vojkova 1b, SI-1000 
Ljubljana 

Tel: + 386 1 478 4148 
Fax: + 386 1 478 4050 

mateja.poje@gov.si 

25. Spain 

 

Fernando Carreras / 
Margarita Palau 

Ministerio de Sanidad, Política Social e 
Igualdad  
Paseo del Prado 18-20 
MADRID. 28014. ESPAÑA 

 
Tel: + 349 1 596 2085 
Fax: + 349 1 360.13.41 

sgsasl@msssi.es  

 
 
26. 
  
  

 
 
Sweden 
  
  

Åsa Andersson 

Swedish Agency for Marine and Water 
Management 
Visiting Address: Ekelundsgatan 1, 
Göteborg  
Postal Address: Box 119030, 404 39 
Göteborg  

 

Tel: +46 10 698 62 57 

 

asa.m.andersson@havochvatten.se   

Anneli Carlander 
 
Anette Hansen 
 

Swedish Institute for Infectious Disease 
Control, Nobels väg 18, SE-17182 
SOLNA 

 
Tel: + 46 8 457 24 61 
 

anneli.carlander@smi.se  
 
anette.hansen@smi.se  
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27. 
  

United 
Kingdom 
  

 
Elaine Connolly 
 

Policy Advisor (Bathing, Shellfish and 
Freshwater Fish Waters), Department 
for the Environment, Food and Rural 
Affairs 
Water Quality Division, Area 2A, Ergon 
House, Horseferry Road, London, UK, 
SW1P 2AL 

Tel: 00 44 20 7238 4451 

 
 
elaine.connolly@defra.gsi.gov.uk 
 
 

Kate Hedges  

Policy Advisor (Bathing and Shellfish 
Waters), Department for the 
Environment, Food and Rural Affairs 
Water Quality Division, Area 2A, Ergon 
House, Horseferry Road, London, UK, 
SW1P 2AL 

Tel: 00 44 20 7238 5347 
Fax: 00 44 20 7238 5106 kate.hedges@defra.gsi.gov.uk 

28. Croatia 
Biserka Mladinić 
 
Melita Došen 

Senior Adviser, Croatian Environment 
Agency, Inland Water & Marine Unit,  
Trg maršala Tita 8, HR – 10000 Zagreb, 
Croatia 

 
Tel: +385 1 4886 864 
 
Tel: + 385 1 4693 099 
 

 
biserka.mladinic@azo.hr 
 
melita.dosen@azo.hr 
 

29. Switzerland Monika Schaffner, 
Dr. phil. nat. 

River Basin Management Section, 
Federal department of the Environment, 
Transport, Energy and Communication 
DETEC, Federal Office for the 
Environment FOEN, Water Division, 
Papiermühlestrasse 172, CH-3063 
Ittigen, CH - 3003 Berne 

Tel: +41 (0)31 324 76 40 
Fax: +41 (0)31 323 03 71 monika.schaffner@bafu.admin.ch 

30. Montenegro 
 
Milica Vukcevic 
 

 
Environmental Protection Agency 
IV Proleterske 19, 81000 Podgorica, 
Montenegro 
 

 
Tel: +38220446514 
 

 
milica.vukcevic@epa.org.me 
 

 
 


